## Quality Policy Statement

Marches Biogas undertakes the design, supply, installation, commissioning, and service support for any aspect of Anaerobic Digestion engineering. We aim to provide our clients with products and services that fully meet their needs and expectations. We strive to be recognised as the market leader in our scope of operation.

At Marches Biogas our director take responsibility for the implementation, monitoring and improvement of the Quality Management system. We are committed to ensuring our quality procedures achieve our compliance obligations.

This policy proposes to address and achieve an effective and efficient Quality Management System in order to assure Marches Biogas's clients that the services we provide are of a high standard. This level of service is achieved through quality management and the adoption of a system of procedures that reflect the competence of Marches Biogas to all business relationships.

Our Quality Management objectives drive and support the strategic direction of the organisation to meet and exceed the expectations of our interested parties.

Marches Biogas communicates the benefits of the Quality Policy to their employees so they understand the importance of the effective implementation of the Quality Management processes. We openly encourage all employees to identify problems and make suggestions to improve all aspects of our products/services and business processes.

Our performance is based on the specialist expertise and knowledge of our staff together with the training and development necessary to maximise their potential to achieve our business goals and client needs.

As Director, I take responsibility for ensuring staff are suitably trained, supervised and supported with all aspects of the Quality Management System in order to provide a quality service to our Clients.

Marches Biogas understands the benefits and significance of selecting suppliers who enable us to deliver safe, cost effective and environmentally sound designs and construction.

Marches Biogas is dedicated to the continual improvement of their business activities through performance measurement, monitoring and review of procedures in order to enhance their value for Clients and employees.

Signed for and on the behalf of Marches Biogas Ltd on 17/09/2024.

Mark Pugh Director